

Fall 2022 Brule River State Forest Bid offering

Brule River State Forest Lands

Sale Name	Tract #	Acres	Timber Type	Volume (tons)		Min Bid	Forester	Phone		
				4 inch	Whole Tree					
Vapa and S	6-20	25	Aspen/Oak	2450	NA	\$36,403.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	Ericson Logging	\$ 78,580.00
Bong Party Spot	7-21	231	Red Pine	4900	NA	\$79,380.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	Biewer	\$ 168,805.00
Jack Vapa	8-22	69	Aspen	6070	NA	\$77,409.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	Fornengo	\$ 226,750.00
Jersett Prep	11-21	85	RedPine/JackPine/OX/A	NA	2910	\$11,098.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	Priem Forest Products	\$ 11,933.10
Partridge Patches	3-19	121	Aspen/MX/Fir	7980	11050	\$84,096.00	Zak Neitzel	715-296-0641	SAPPI	\$ 163,660.00
Motts Park	1-22	95	Red Pine/Jack Pine	2910	NA	\$33,480.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	Ericson Logging	\$ 60,449.20
Stone Ridge	16-18	65	Aspen/MX/Fir/Pine/OX	3380	NA	\$25,196.00	Zak Neitzel	715-296-0641	Futurewood	\$ 47,056.00
Tower Ash	11-22	52	Ash/MX/Fir	1635	2900	\$5,639.00	Zak Neitzel	715-296-0641	Tri State Logging	\$ 11,984.55
Triple A	2-18	81	MX/Aspen/Fir	2315	3300	\$11,202.00	Zak Neitzel	715-296-0641	Tri State Logging	\$ 11,204.60
Big Final Pine	2-22	51	Red Pine	6000	NA	\$154,800.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	Bell Timber	\$ 454,440.00
Totals		875		TONS 37640	20160	\$518,703.00			Total BRSF	\$ 1,234,862.45

Other DNR owned Properties

Douglas County - DNR Owned Lands	Tract#	Acres	Timber Type	Volume (tons)		Min Bid	Forester	Phone		
				4 inch	Whole Tree					
Amnicon Falls State Park- Gully Grouse	1-22	22	Aspen	1410	NA	\$17,900.00	Jessica Krustensterna	715-817-8423	Tri State Logging	\$ 30,004.80
Bayfield County - DNR Owned Lands										
South Shore - Sportsman Lane	1-21	20	Aspen/MX/Fir	900	NA	\$2,175.00	Kara Oikarinen	715-209-0071	Tri State Logging	\$ 2,250.00
South Shore - Homestead Pine	1-19	10	White Pine/Red Pine	700	NA	\$5,181.00	Kara Oikarinen	715-209-0071	no bids	
South Shore - C-Side Release	406-01-22	15	Red Maple/Aspen/Fir	935	NA	\$3,069.00	Joseph LeBouton	715-209-2149	Tri State Logging	\$ 6,077.50
Totagatic Lake WA - Tic Tac Totagatic	1-21	31	Oak/MX/Pine/Aspen	2015	NA	\$14,702.00	Kathleen Klow	715-308-4416	Tri State Logging	\$ 17,147.65
Bibon Swamp - Bibon Aspen	1-21	66	Aspen/MX	3400	NA	\$41,760.00	Kara Oikarinen	715-209-0071	Sappi	\$ 76,398.00
White River Fishery Area - Meadow View	1-22	23	Aspen/Red Pine/MX/Fir	1170	NA	\$7,763.40	Kathleen Klow	715-308-4416	Tri State Logging	\$ 11,992.50
Totals		187		TONS 10530	0	\$92,550.40			Total OSL	\$ 143,870.45

